
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001  TECHNICAL AND GENERAL SPECIFICATION OF
OUTSOURCING WORK M STATION,JEBEL ALI
POWER STATIONTITLE: INSITU SEAT RING
REPLACEMENT OF HRS
G 31 START UP VENT CONTROLVALVE; SIZE: 12 IN,
MAKE: CCIQTY: 01 NO.DURATION: 04
DAYS.SCHEDULE & DURATION:##WORK TO BE
DONE DURING HRS
G 31 OUTAGE WHICH IS TENTATIVELY PLANNED
TOSTART FROM 23.11.2025##THIS IS A TENTATIVE
SCHEDULE, IF THERE ARE ANY CHANGES, IT WILL
BE
UPDATED ACCORDINGLY.PRE-BID SITE
INSPECTION##THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE
SITE AND MAKE THEMSELVES FULLYFAMILIAR
WITH THE WORK SCO
PE, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,
COMPLEXITIES,ETC., BEFORE SUBMITTING THE
BID. DEWA WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY CLAIM
FOREXTRAS BEYOND THE ORDE
R RATES / PRICES DURING AND AFTER THE
EXECUTION OFWORK ORDERED.##SCOPE OF
WORK MENTIONED HERE ONLY PROVIDES A

         1 LS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

BROAD OUTLINE OF THETA
SK. THE BIDDER IS EXPECTED TO REVIEW THE
ADEQUACY OF THE PROPOSEDSCOPE OF WORKS
TO CARRY OUT REQUIRED TASK AND ADD ANY
ADDITIONAL WO
RKSTHAT ARE NEEDED FOR SATISFACTORY
COMPLETION OF THIS PROJECT.B.#SCOPE OF
WORK##MOBILIZE MEN/EQUIPMENT WITHIN 02
DAYS OF ADVANCE NO
TICE.##GET PTW (PERMIT TO WORK) AND LC (LINE
CLEARANCE) DOCUMENT FROM DEWA.##THE
FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED TO
GET PTW,O#ME
THOD STATEMENT.O#RISK ASSESSMENT OF THE
WORK.O#TOOL BOX TALK REPORT.##ENSURE
AREA IS CORRECTLY SECURED AND SAFE TO
WORK IN ALL ASPEC
TS.##CONDUCT SITE SURVEY AND SAFETY
INSPECTION TO ASSESS THE
WORKINGENVIRONMENT.##IF THE WORKING
ENVIRONMENT SAFE, THEN PROCEED WITH
 THE FOLLOWINGSTEPS.##MARK THE PARTS
ORIENTATION BEFORE DISMANTLING.##DECOUPLE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND REMOVE THE ACTUATOR.##DISASSEMBLE
THE VALVE INTER
NALS.##INSTALL INLINE BORING MACHINE AND CUT
SEAT SEAL WELD AND PULL OUTEXISTING
SEAT.##GRIND AND CLEAN THE WELDED AREA TO
INSERT NE
W SEAT.##INSTALL NEW SEAT RING & PREPARE
FOR WELDING.##PREHEAT THE SEAT / BODY
WELDING AREA. (HEATING ARRANGEMENT
&TECHNICIAN WILL B
E PROVIDED BY DEWA)##WELD THE SEAT ON THE
BODY AS PER APPLICABLE WPS BY OEM. (WELDER
WILLBE PROVIDED BY DEWA)##CHECK / BLUE
MATCH TH
E SEAT RING & PLUG CONTACT AREA.##CARRY
OUT LAPPING IF REQUIRED.##RE ASSEMBLY THE
VALVE, MOUNT ACTUATOR, CALIBRATE AND
STROKE TEST.#
#DEWA ENGINEER SHALL BE CONSULTED IN CASE
OF ANY INDICATION OFDAMAGES.##REPLACEMENT
OF SPARES SHALL BE DECIDED DURING THE JOINT
INSP
ECTION.##ALL BOLTS & NUTS TO BE CLEANED AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

LUBRICATED.##THE FLANGE BOLTS ARE TO BE
TORQUE TIGHTENED.##HOT TIGHTENING OF THE
BOLTS T
O BE DONE AFTER START UP.##FINAL INSPECTION
SHALL BE DONE BY DEWA PERSONNEL.##CCI
SERVICE SPECIALIST/ENGINEER TO BE ASSIGNED
FOR THE
 JOB.##02 SKILLED HELPERS WILL BE ASSIGNED BY
DEWA TO CARRY OUT THE JOB.##CCI SERVICE
SPECIALIST/ENGINEER HAS TO WORK COMPLETE
THE J
OB WITHINTHE TARGET TIME.##DE-MOBILIZE MEN
AND EQUIPMENT AFTER COMPLETION OF THE
JOB.##INSPECTION & MAINTENANCE REPORT TO
BE SUBMITT
ED TO DEWA. INSPECTIONREPORT WITH PHOTOS
TO BE PROVIDED.##SEAT CUTTING MACHINE AND
RELATED TOOLS ARE IN CONTRACTOR'S
SCOPE.##PROPER
AND TESTED TOOLS TO BE USED.##ALL LIFTING &
POWER TOOLS SHOULD BE WITH VALID TEST
CERTIFICATE.##THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT
THE SITE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AND BE FULLY FAMILIAR WITH THEWORK SCOPE
BEFORE SUBMITTING THE BID.##DEWA
SCOPE:O#SPARESO#WELDER WITH WELDING
MACHINEO#SCAFFOLDING E
RECTION AT SITEO#02 SKILLED
HELPERS.C.#WARRANTY##THE WARRANTY
PERIOD FOR THE WORK SHALL BE ONE YEAR
FROM THE DATE OFCOMPLETION OF WO
RK CERTIFIED BY DEWA.##IN CASE OF ANY
DAMAGE/DEFECT OF THE WORK CARRIED OUT
UNDER THISCONTRACT WITHIN THIS WARRANTY
PERIOD, THE CONT
RACTOR SHALL ATTEND ANDCARRY OUT THE
NECESSARY REPAIR WORK AND RECTIFY THE
DEFECT WITHIN SHORTPERIOD WITHOUT
AFFECTING THE PRODUCTIO
N OF ELECTRICITY AND WATER.D.#GENERAL
TERMS & CONDITIONS##THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
VISIT THE SITE AND MAKE HIMSELF FULLY
FAMILIARWITH TH
E WORK SCOPE, PLANT ACCESS, FACILITIES,
COMPLEXITIES, SAFETYMEASURES ETC., BEFORE
HE SUBMIT HIS BID.##THE CONTRACTOR SHALL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ENSURE HO
USEKEEPING ON A DAILY BASIS AND
THECONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
ALL WASTE MATERIAL DISPOSALS TODESIGNATED
PLACES.##ALL DEWA S
AFETY & ENVIRONMENT POLICY, RULES AND
REGULATION SHALL BEFOLLOWED AT WORK SITE
DURING THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK. THE
CONTRACTOR#SENG
INEER SHOULD BE FAMILIAR WITH SAFETY
REGULATIONS WHILE WORKING IN AHAZARDOUS
AREA.##SCAFFOLDING IF REQUIRED SHALL BE
ARRANGED BY DEW
A.##CRANE IF REQUIRED SHALL BE ARRANGED BY
DEWA.##ALL RIGGING AND TRANSPORTING
EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE ARRANGED BY
THECONTRACTOR. THESE
EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE DULY TESTED AND
CERTIFIED BY THE3RD PARTY INSPECTION
AGENCY AND THE CERTIFICATES SHOULD BE
PRODUCED ONDEMAND. QU
ALIFIED RIGGER, MECHANICS SHOULD BE
PROVIDED.##THE WORK SHALL BE EXECUTED

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

UNDER DEWA SUPERVISION AND AS
PERQUALITY/SCHEDULE REQUIREM
ENT.##CONTRACTOR#S SUPERVISOR SHALL BE
AVAILABLE AT SITE THROUGHOUT THEPERIOD OF
WORK.##ENTRY PERMITS FOR THE
STAFF/WORKERS SHOULD B
E APPLIED WITH PASSPORTCOPIES HAVING VALID
VISA. PERSONS, WHOSE NAMES ARE NOT
AVAILABLE IN THELIST, WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO
ENTER THE
 POWERHOUSE.##ENTRY PERMITS FOR THE
VEHICLE SHOULD BE APPLIED WITH COPIES
OFVEHICLE REGISTRATION.##DEWA WILL
ARRANGE NECESSARY PTW /
 LC / HWP FROM OPERATION, CHEMICALLAB / FIRE
DEPARTMENT CLEARANCES TO CARRY OUT THE
SCOPE OF WORK UNDERTHIS CONTRACT.##THE
CONTRACTO
R UPON RECEIVING THE WORK PERMIT SHALL
FIRST ENSURE ASAFE WORKING CONDITION.##ALL
THE PERSONS SHOULD WEAR ALL THE REQUIRED
PPE WHILE
 AT WORK.##ALL MATERIAL AND TOOLS BROUGHT

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

IN SHALL BE DECLARED AT POWER
STATIONSECURITY GATE AND THE LIST OF THESE
ITEMS SHALL BE SI
GNED BY DEWASECURITY. THE COPIES OF THESE
DOCUMENTS SHALL BE LODGED WITH
DEWAENGINEER IN-CHARGE ON DAILY BASIS. THIS
DOCUMENT WILL B
E THE BASIS FORTHE CLEARANCE (GATE PASS) TO
TAKE THEM OUT ON COMPLETION OF THE
JOB.##SERVICE AIR, ELECTRICITY AND WATER FOR
WORK AT
DEWA SITE. IT IS THERESPONSIBILITY OF THE
CONTRACTOR TO HAVE HIS OWN ARRANGEMENT
INEXTENDING THE ELECTRICITY AND WATER
UTILITY TO HI
S PLACES OF WORKINCLUDING LIGHTING.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING REPLACEMENT OF HRSG 31 START UP VENT CONTROL VALVE;

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 9  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332501724
DATE : 08.07.2025

REQ TITLE : PRJ-INSITU SEAT RING

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032503105

SIZE: 12 IN, MAKE: CCI AT M STATION JEBLE ALI

CONTACT PERSON: RANVEER KUMAR/0525546804

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 9  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


